The Company does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in

interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect the fair value or cash flows of the financial assets and financial

liabilities. Normally, the Company's business is exposed to interest rate risk as a result of mismatches or gaps in the amounts of assets and liabilities

and off-balance-sheet instruments that mature or reprice in a given period. In order to manage/mitigate interest rate risk, the Company has defined

Interest Rate Sensitive Gap tolerance limits for each time bucket which is approved by the Board. Further, the Company undertakes Net Interest

Income (NII) analysis to assess the impact of changes in interest rate on the earnings of the Company. The Interest Rate Sensitivity (IRS) gaps are

monitored by ALCO on monthly basis.

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) profit or loss by the

amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

109

Auxilo Finserve Private Limited

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022

(Currency : Indian Rupees in lakhs)

41 Maturity analysis of assets and liabilities

Within 12 months  After 12 months  Total Within 12 months  After 12 months  Total

I Assets

A. Financial assets

a) Cash and cash equivalents 8,413.10   -   8,413.10   12,894.34   -   12,894.34

b) Other Bank balances 533.55   132.25   665.80   -   125.05   125.05

c) Trade receivables 31.02   -   31.02   41.25   -   41.25

d) Loans 11,368.52   64,618.76   75,987.28   8,190.60   44,796.98   52,987.58

e) Other financial assets 68.77   21.82   90.59   1.01   78.22   79.23

B. Non-financial assets

a) Current tax assets (net) -   65.43   65.43   -   97.55   97.55

b) Deferred tax assets (Net) -   305.48   305.48   -   128.05   128.05

c) Property, plant and equipment -   105.38   105.38   -   123.59   123.59

d) Right of use asset 100.38   112.36   212.74   156.21   87.90   244.11

e) Intangible assets under development -   123.23   123.23   -   -   -

f) Other intangible assets -   88.33   88.33   -   93.43   93.43

g) Other non-financial assets 180.91   8.71   189.62   131.52   7.21   138.73

Total Assets 20,696.25   65,581.75   86,278.00   21,414.93   45,537.98   66,952.91

II Liabilities

A. Financial liabilities

a) Debt securities 2,218.41   11,647.98   13,866.39   2,127.12   9,806.28   11,933.40

b) Borrowings (other than debt securities) 9,754.63   22,048.76   31,803.39   4,697.85   11,910.97   16,608.82

c) Lease liabilities 105.72   125.66   231.38   166.81   100.80   267.61

d) Other financial liabilities 439.88   728.15   1,168.03   136.78   626.81   763.59

e) x
B. Non-financial Liabilities

a) Provisions 15.56   111.40   126.96   5.74   72.17   77.91

b) Other non-financial liabilities 66.23   112.01   178.24   34.53   14.07   48.60

Total Liabilities 12,600.43   34,773.96   47,374.39   7,168.83   22,531.10   29,699.93

As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021

 Particulars

The table below shows an analysis of assets and liabilities analysed according to when they are expected to be recovered or settled.

110

Auxilo Finserve Private Limited

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022

(Currency : Indian Rupees in lakhs)

42. Capital Management

43. Net debt reconciliation

a) This section sets out the change in the liabilities or movement in net debt during the year arising from financing activities i.e. receipt / repayment

of debts, other borrowing and related finance cost.

 As at March 31,

2022

 As at March 31,

2021

8,413.17   12,894.66

665.91   125.15

13,866.39   11,933.40

31,803.39   16,608.82

Net Debt 36,590.70   15,522.41